Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cordova Holdings, LLC		101/18/2005	limited liability company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trident Seafoods Corporation	
Street Address:	5303 Shilshole Avenue NW	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1693353	PINK PRIDE	
Registration Number:	526920	RED PRIDE	
Registration Number:	903137	ROYAL CUTLET	
Registration Number:	893831	ROYAL PINK	
Registration Number:	893830	ROYAL RED	
Registration Number:	526921	SILVER PRIDE	
Registration Number:	523962	SNO-TIME	
Registration Number:	523963	SNO-TIP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-682-8100 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Sakoi, Reg. No. 32,059

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0445**

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Sakoi, Reg. No. 32,059

Signature: /Jeffrey M. Sakoi/

Date: 01/19/2005

Total Attachments: 3
source=TRSE-5-assign page 1of3#page1 tif

source=TRSE-5-assign page 1of3#page1.tif source=TRSE-5-assign page 2of3#page1.tif source=TRSE-5-assign page 3of3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0446

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cordova Holdings, LLC, a Washington limited liability company having a place of business at 4209 – 21st Avenue, West, Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98199 ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain rights associate with the trademarks (the "Marks"), trademark registrations (the "Registrations") and trademark applications (the "Applications") set forth as Exhibit 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Trident Seafoods Corporation, a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 5303 Shilshole Avenue NW, Seattle, Washington 98107 ("Assignee"), are parties to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated January (14, 2005) (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Registrations and the Applications; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and reasonably equivalent value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to: all right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the Marks; (b) the Applications; (c) the Registrations; (d) any and all common law rights held by Assignor in, to and under the Marks; (e) all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; (f) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees, or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks and/or the goodwill under the Marks; and (g) any and all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks, including, but not limited to,

the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of the Marks and any Registrations thereof; all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

This instrument and the assignment effected hereunder are effective as of the date of Closing, as defined in the Agreement.

	ASSIGNOR: CORDOVA HOLDINGS, LLC		
	Name: /ETEL KUTTEL		
	Title: [KESTOBLT.		
STATE OF WASHINGTON)			
County of King)			
nstrument, on oath stated that he/she wa	d person acknowledged that he/she signed this as authorized to execute the instrument and Cordova Holdings, LLC to be the free and		
Dated: 1 19 2005			
Notary Public in and for the State residing at	e of Washington,		

EXHIBIT 1 to Trademark Assignment

Registered Trademarks

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
USA	Pink Pride	June 9, 1992	
USA	Red Pride	June 27, 1950	526,920
U\$A	Royal Cutlet	November 24, 1970	903,137
USA	Royal Pink	June 30, 1970	893,831
U\$A	Royal Red	June 30, 1970	893,830
USA	Silver Pride	June 27, 1950	526,921
USA	Sno-Time	April 11, 1950	523,962
USA	Sno-Tip	April 11, 1950	523,963

Pending Trademark Applications

NONE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003012 FRAME: 0449

RECORDED: 01/19/2005